Edita Food Industries S.A.E. (“the Company”) announces that the Board of Directors Meeting of the 
Company convened on Monday dated 21 July 2025 and unanimously resolved the following resolutions: 

1. The Board of Directors unanimously approved the purchase of  14,000,273 (Fourteen million, two 
hundred seventy-three) shares which is up to 1% of the total outstanding shares of the Company as 
treasury shares as a treasury shares through open market for a period of one month, noting that 
the purchase of shares will be funded by the Company’s resources, to be in accordance with the